SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s)

for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s)

3684/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013 in AS No. 1634/2001 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

S SHANKARAIAH THR. GPA HOLDER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER PEDDAPALI KARIMNAGAR DIST. AND ANR. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 10/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Mukunda Rao, Adv. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, the delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned. In default, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

> (Jyoti Gupta) Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar) AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.03.13 16:36:56

IST

Reason: Card of Mrs. Suman Wadhwa is used by Ms. JYoti

Gupta, Sr. PA