## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013 in AS No. 1634/2001 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

S SHANKARAIAH THR. GPA HOLDER AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER PEDDAPALI KARIMNAGAR DIST. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for one week.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER